Amend HB 136 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, strike "COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL" and substitute "COUNTY, MUNICIPAL, OR JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT".
- (2) On page 1, lines 9 and 10, strike "<u>a county or municipality</u>" and substitute "<u>a county, municipality</u>, or junior college district".
- (3) On page 1, line 11, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (4) On page 1, lines 18 and 19, strike "The county or municipality" and substitute "The county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (5) On page 1, line 20, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (6) On page 1, line 22, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (7) On page 1, line 24, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (8) On page 2, line 7, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
- (9) On page 2, line 9, strike "a county or municipality" and substitute "a county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (10) On page 2, line 13, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (11) On page 2, lines 19 and 20, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (12) On page 3, line 1, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
- (13) On page 3, line 3, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
- (14) On page 3, line 16, strike "the applicable county or municipality" and substitute "the applicable county, municipality,

or junior college district".

- (15) On page 3, line 27, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
- (16) On page 4, line 2, strike "the same county or municipality" and substitute "the same county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (17) On page 4, line 3, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (18) On page 4, lines 5 and 6, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (19) On page 4, line 11, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (20) On page 4, line 14, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (21) On page 4, lines 19 and 20, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
- (22) On page 4, lines 21 and 22, strike "the same county or municipality" and substitute "the same county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (23) On page 5, line 1, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (24) On page 5, line 4, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
- (25) On page 5, line 6, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (26) On page 5, line 16, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
- (27) On page 5, line 20, strike "county or municipal" and substitute "county, municipal, or junior college district".
 - (28) On page 5, line 22, strike "the county or municipality"

- and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (29) On page 5, line 27, strike "<u>a county or municipality</u>" and substitute "<u>a county, municipality, or junior college</u> district".
- (30) On page 6, line 2, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (31) On page 6, line 4, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (32) On page 6, line 6, strike "the county or municipality" and substitute "the county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (33) On page 7, line 7, strike "county, or municipality" and substitute "county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (34) On page 8, lines 2 and 3, strike "<u>a county or municipality</u>" and substitute "<u>a county, municipality, or junior college district</u>".
- (35) On page 8, lines 17 and 18, strike "a county or municipality" and substitute "a county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (36) On page 9, lines 3 and 4, strike "a county or municipality" and substitute "a county, municipality, or junior college district".
- (37) On page 9, lines 8 and 9, strike "a county or municipality" and substitute "a county, municipality, or junior college district".